
University of Kashmir
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

 
 

 

In continuation to this office notice

12-06-2024,21-06-2024,26-06-2024

& 22-07-2024 the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the posts 

Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies within 0

days from the date of issuance of

 Biochemistry PGD
 Biochemistry PGD
 Biotechnology PGD
 Biotechnology PGD

No claim after 25-08-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
August 19, 2024 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

In continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024,03-06-2024,07-06-

2024,02-07-2024,03-07-2024,05-07-2024,11-07-

the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the posts 

Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies within 0

days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including  25-08-2024

Biochemistry PGD-BC-04 (UR) 
Biochemistry PGD-BC-05 (SC) 
Biotechnology PGD-BT-01 (UR) 
Biotechnology PGD-BT-02 (EWS) 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

               
                    Deputy Registrar
            Recruitment

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

-2024,10-06-2024,                                

-2024,15-07-2024 

the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the posts of 

Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies within 07 

2024 

    Sd/- 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                             

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64421 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.

2. Awards from page 18 to 22 not considered.

2 65281 1. MSc, PhD (Biotechnology)

3 65668 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. PG in Clinical Biochemistry

4 65227 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. PG is on Biotechnology 
 2. MSP is pending

3. Awards are not considered.
5 68471 PROPER DATE NOT MENTIONED IN 

ATTACHED EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATES.
1. Awards are not considered.

6 68185 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, MSP not attached.

 1. 10 and 12 marks card not attached.
 2. MSP is pending

3. Awards are not considered.
7 64612 MSP not attached. 1. Award is claimed as experience and also can not be considered.

8 65811 1. Awards are not considered.

9 67068 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. MSP is pending
 2. Awards claimed at page 12 is not considered.

3. Award claimed at page 13 is not valid here and is already claimed at 
PDF experience at page 11.

10 65050

11 63697 1. Awards claimed at page 16-29 not considered.

12 63992 EXPERIENCE CERT FROM GDC PULWAMA 
NOT ATTACHED,MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. Awards claimed at page 14-16 not considered.

13 66354 Experience certificates not attached.

14 68873 Date not mentioned in attached experience., 
MSP not attached.

1. PDF experience claimed at page 11 should be obtained from 
 competent authority (HR division of the host University).

2. Awards claimed at page 12 and 13 are not maintainable.

15 65352 EXPERIENCE CERT FROM IUST NOT 
ATTACHED, MSP not attached.

 1. Experience claimed at page 14 needs evidence.
2. PDF claimed at page 17 need evidence.

16 65856 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, MSP 
not attached.

 1 Teaching experience at page 10 is not maintainable.
2. Awards from page 13 to 16 cannot be considered.

17 67967  1. MSc, M.Phil, PhD and NET in Biotechnology.
2. Awards claimed at page 14-17 not considered.

18 66831 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates., MSP not attached.

19 68984 Experience certificate not attached.MSP not 
attached.

20 63808 1. Awards are not valid.

21 66862 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates., MSP not attached.

1. MSP is pending.

22 64273 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, PG Marks sheet not attached, MSP 
not attached.

 1. MPS is pending.
2. Awards are not considered.

23 66420  1. MSc Biotechnology.
2. Awards claimed at page 13-16 not considered.

24 64107 MSP not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached  1. MSP is pending
2. Awards are not considered.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                             

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Biochemistry, Post code: PGD-BC-04                                                                                                                                                            
Department /Centre/Campus: Biochemistry, Category: UR



25 63726 Proper date not mentioned in experience 
certificate.

1. Awards are not valid.

26 67023 PG IN NON RELEVENT SUBJECT , MSP not 
attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. MSc Zoology.
 2. MSP certificate is not attached.

3. For Postdoc experience claimed at page 14 only offer letter is attached 
as an evidence that is insufficient. Therefore, require proper evidence for 
consideration.

27 63907 MSP not attached.  PG in Biotechnology
 1. MSP pending

2 Awards not considered.

28 68004 SET FROM KARNATAKA  UNIVERSITY 1. Awards are not considered.

29 68687 Ramalingaswami fellow, MSP not attached.  1. PG is on Biotechnology 
 2. MSP is pending

3. Experience claimed for teaching at page 9 may be produced from 
 AR/DR of the teaching wing of university.

4. PDF experience claimed at page 11 has no mention of end date. 
Hence, a fresh with certificate indicating an end date may be produced. 
 
5. Awards cannot be considered.

30 64435 MSc Toxicology,  MSP not attached.  1. MSc in Toxicology
 2. MSP pending

3. Awards are not considered.
31 65032 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  PG in Biotechnology

1. Awards not maintainable.
32 64986 PG in Clinical Biochemistry

33 64522 MSP not attached.  PG in Biotechnology
1. Experience  page 10 and 11 needs a countersign from the AR/DR of 

 the teaching wing of University.
2. Research experience at page 14 is already claimed at page 10 for 

 teaching experience. 
3. Research experience at page 15 is the research project funding 
(ECR), whose residency period falls at the already claim made ate page 

 11. 
3. Awards other than page 16 are not considered.

34 66249 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Biotechnology 
 2. MSP is pending

3. Experience at page 9 does not have a sufficient proof to indicate the 
start date and end date of experience claimed. Therefore, a fresh may be 

 produced. 
4. Publication at page 17 has insufficient proof a final publication may be 
produced.

35 63749 MSP not attached.  1. MSP is pending.
2. Proof for experience claimed at page 12 is not attached.

36 66783 MSP not attached. 1. MSc, PhD and NET in Biotechnology.

37 69063  1. Experience claimed at page 10 cannot be considered.
 2. Awards claimed from page 12 to 18 are not considered.

3. MSP is pending.

38 65389 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, 
Equivalence Certificate not attached.,  UG Marks 
sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

1. BSc and MSc marks certificates not attached.

39 66235

40 70132 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

41 64111  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. Awards claimed at page 14-15 not considered.

42 68947 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Awards claimed at page 13, 14 and 15 are not considered.

43 64673 1. Awards are not considered.

44 66583 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Corrected variation for page 11.

45 66284



46 69411  1. PG is in Biotechnology
2. Experience claimed at page 11 need to be issued by competent 

 authority of the institution.
3. Awards claimed at page 12-14 cannot be considered.

47 69296 1. Expereince claimed at page 11 had date variation that was 
 corrected.

2. Awards claimed at page 12-13 not considered.

48 66401 Msc Agriculture Biotechnology, Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.MSP not attached.

1. Awards are not considered.

49 66070 1. Awards claimed at page 12-13 not considered.

50 64967 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  1. MSP pending.
2. Awards not maintainable.

51 64312 MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. Postdoc experience claimed at page 8 not supported by clear and 

 valid evidence.
3. Awards claimed at page 9-11 not considered.

52 67005 1. Certificate for the postdoc experience claimed at page 10-11 not 
issued by the competent authority.

53 68842 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Award claimed is not considered.

54 63960 ,MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. Teaching experience claimed but not clearly mentioned on the form or 
supported by evidence.

55 65276  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. Awards claimed at page 13-17 not considered.

56 64620 Proper date not mentioned in experience 
certificate.

 1. MSP is pending.
2. DST WOS-A experience claimed as award is not considered.

57 69363  MSP not attached.  1. MSc Biochemistry
2. MSP certificate is not attached.

58 66223 MSP not attached.  1.  PG is in Biotechnology
2. Experience claimed at page 7 as senior resident needs a mention of 

 teaching.
3.  Award claimed is not considered.

59 65769 MSc and PhD in Biotechnology.

60 70593 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  1. MSP is pending 
2. Publication at page 15 and 16 are not considered.

61 69441  MSP not attached. 1. Experience certificate not attached for the experience claimed at page 
 11-12.

 2. Award claimed at page 13 not considered.
3. MSP certificate not attached.

62 68983  1. Experience claimed at page 8 cannot be considered.
2. Awards claimed cannot be considered.

63 70014

64 64734 NET Certificate not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached. UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Certificate for the experience claimed at page 10-11 not issued by the 
 competent authority.

2. Awards claimed at page 12-15 not considered.

65 68809 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 cannot be considered.

66 67040  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. The certificates attached for the teaching experience claimed at page 

 09-12 not issued by the competent authority.
3. Awards claimed at page 13-17 not considered.

67 66370 1. Awards not valid.



68 63722  1. Variation in the name may be explained.
2. Experience claimed at page 9 as PDF cannot be considered as it falls 

 before the Ph.D. residency period.
3. Awards are not considered.

69 66603 UG Marks sheet not attached.  1. BSc marks certificate not attached.
 2. MSc Human Genetics.

3. Awards claimed at page 12-17 not considered.

70 65624  MSP not attached.  1. PG is in Biotechnology
2. PDF experience claimed at page 10 does not indicate a end date (A 

 fresh may me produced)
3. Dates mentioned for PDF experience at page 11 does not match with 

 the certificates provided (dates do differ) a fresh may be provided.
4. Award (Ramalinga Swami) is not considered.

71 66185 Experience certificates not attached.Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is pending
2. Experience claimed at page 8 is not attached.

72 66246 1. Award cannot be considered.

73 64945 MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate is not attached.
2. Certificate of Postdoc experience claimed at page 7 be verified from 

 the issuing institute.
3. Awards claimed at page 10-11 not considered.

74 65618 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 and 10 cannot be considered. 
 
2. PDF experience at page 11 needs to be countersigned by competent 
authority.

75 65508 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates.PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  MSP not attached., UG Marks sheet 
not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. PG in Biotechnology
 2. MSP is pending

 3. Experience clamed at page 7 to 11 does not reflect the end date.
 4. Experience claimed at page 12 is not attached to form.

5. PDF experience claimed at page 13 do not match with the dates 
 mentioned with the document provided. It may be claimed a fresh.

6. Publication claimed at page 19 is not valid.

76 67887 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  1. Teaching experience is not considered.
 2. Publication at page 14 is not valid.

3. Award claimed is not considered.

77 66894 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 9-10 as guest faculty is not 
 considered.

2. Certificate for the Postdoc experience claimed at page 12 not issued 
by the competent authority.

78 65416 MSP not attached.  1. MSc Clinical Biochemistry
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Certificate for the teaching experience claimed at page 7 not issued by 
 the competent authority.

4. Experience claimed at page 8 not considered

79 67056

80 67104 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, Ph.D. Certificate not attached., 
MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Biotechnology
2. Awards are not valid.

81 66926 MSP not attached.  1. MSc Clinical Biochemistry
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Postdoc experience claimed at page 9-11 not issued by the competent 
 authority.

 4. Awards claimed at page 12 not considered.
5. PhD equivalence certificate pending.

82 64462 Date not mentioned in experience certificates. 1. MSc Biochemistry.

83 64552 1. Awards cannot be considered.

84 64285 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1. Award claimed at page 11 not maintainable and already claimed at 
 page 8. And also is not maintainable for award.

2. Award claimed at page 12 not maintainable.



85 66574 Proper date not mentioned attached experience 
certificates.UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. 10, 12th marks certificates not attached.
2. MSc marks certificate attached is not conclusive. Therefore, require 

 clear copy.
 3. Teaching experience claimed at page 10-11 not backed by evidence.

 4. Postdoc experience claimed at page 12-14 not backed by evidence.
5. Research paper claimed at page 19 not found in UGC approved 
journal lists.

86 66483 1. Awards claimed at page 7 and 9 are not considered.

87 71389 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.JRF Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 1. PG is in Biotechnology
 2. Awards claimed at page 14 to 16 cannot be considered.

 3. MSP is required.
 4. NET certificate required.

5. Disparity in date of experience claimed at page 13 CSIR-SRA.

88 65577 MSP not attached. 1. Experience claimed at page 10 needs certificate from a relevant 
 competent authority.

2. Awards claimed at page 11-14 not considered.

89 68407 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 not maintainable.

90 66275 MSP not attached.  PG in Biotechnology
 1. MSP is pending

 2. PDF is not supported withy sufficient proof.
3. Awards are not considered.

91 69369 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PG in Bioresource and Biotechnology, Ph.D. Biotechnology
2. Experience claimed at page 8 needs to be issued by the head of the 
institution/Registrar or Dean Research.

92 65991 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates.

1. Teaching experience claimed at pages 10-14 clashes with the M.Phil 
 and PhD residency period; therefore, it is not considered.

2. Awards claimed at page 15-18 not considered

93 63756 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Clinical biochemistry
2. Experience claimed on page 8 to 12 must be obtained from University 
administration (AR/DR Teaching wing).

94 64212 PDF NOT ATTACHED 1. Experience claimed at page 8 and 9 (PDF) is not attached.

95 65262  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
KSET FROM OTHER THAN THIS UNIVERSITY,  
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate is not attached.
 2. SET from Karnataka state.

3. Teaching and Postdoc experience claimed at pages 8-10 is not 
 supported by any evidence.

4. Awards claimed at page 11 not considered.

96 69301

97 64104  MSP not attached. 1. Experience claimed at page 9 and 10 is not attached.

98 65289 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 to 10 falls in the Ph.D. 
 residency period. 

2. Experience claimed at page 11 does not match with the supported 
certificate and the claimed date or the date in certificate falls in the Ph.D. 

 residency period.
3. Awards are not considered.

99 64324 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. MSc, Mphil and PhD in Biotechnology.
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 is done as STA cant be 

 considered.
3. Awards claimed at page 9-10 cant be considered.

100 64214 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). MSP 
not attached.

1. Awards claimed cannot be considered.

101 70622 MSP not attached.  1. MSc and PhD in Biochemistry
 2. Experience claimed at page 8 is not considered.

3. Postdoc experience claimed at page 11 should be supported by clear 
and unambiguous evidence.



102 66334 MSP not attached. 1. Experience claimed at page 8 needs to signed by competent authority. 
 
2. Awards claimed cannot be considered.

103 65373 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, MSP not attached., Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

1. Experience claimed at page 8 need certificate from SKUAST 
 Jammu.

 2. MSP certificate not attached.
3. Awards claimed at page 9-13 not considered.

104 70327  MSP not attached.  1. MSc Clinical Biochemistry
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Certificate for the Postdoc experience claimed page 9 not issued by 
the competent authority.

105 65561 Integrated MSc in Systems Biology,  PG Marks 
sheet not attached, MSP not attached., Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 1. UG/PG in Systems Biology 
 2. 10 and 12 marks card not attached.

 3. Ph.D. degree certificate not attached.
4. Publication not valid.

106 65406 1. Teaching experience as a Guest faculty claimed at page 7 not 
 considered.

2. Awards claimed at page 8-15 not considered.

107 70446  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
EQUIVALANCE CERT OF PH.D

 1. PG in Biotechnology
 2. AIU certificate is pending.

3. Experience claimed at page 8 and 9 does fall in the residency period 
of obtaining Ph.D.

108 66508  MSP not attached. UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. UG marks card is not attached.
2. MSP is pending

109 66868 Experience certificates not attached.Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached. MSP not attached. PG 
Marks sheet not attached, UG Marks sheet not 
attached., NET Certificate not attached.

 1. PG marks card does not reveal the University named or other proofs.
 2. MSP is pending

3. Awards claimed at page 11 regarding first position (hard copy is 
 missing)

 4. Awards claimed at page 12 to 14 cannot be considered.
5. Experience claimed at pages 9 and 10 are edited for its actual as per 
the certificates provided.

110 68428 1. Dates in the experience claimed at page 8 does not match with the 
certificate supplied and should be provided/countersigned by competent 

 authority.  
2. Experience certificate claimed at page 9 should be countersigned by 
competent authority.

111 67052  MSP not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached  1. The MSc (Biotechnology) marks certificate is not attached.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

 3. Awards claimed at page 8 and 9 not considered. 
4. Research papers claimed at page 12-13 not found in the UGC 
approved journal lists.

112 64372 1. The attached certificates for the Postdoc experience claimed at pages 
8-9 don't mention the starting date; it require clear certification from the 

 institution for consideration.
3. No evidence is attached for the postdoc experience claimed at page 
10.

113 64586 experience certificate not attached.MSP not 
attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Experience claimed at page 7 is not attached.

114 67956 1. Experience certificate at page 13 needs a clear certificate indicating 
 the work performed at date of start and end.

 2. Awards are not considered.
3. Hardcopy of all the publication are needed for validation.

115 66731  PG Marks sheet not attached  1. Marks card for 10th and PG is not attached.
2. Awards are not valid.

116 67945 MSP not attached. 1. Awards claimed at page 10, 11, 12 and 15 cannot be considered as 
 awards.

2. Award claimed at page 13 and 14 are not maintainable.

117 64992 PG Marks sheet not attached  1. PG marks card not attached.
 2. PDF experience claimed at page 8 not attached.

3. Awards claimed at page 9 and 10 are not considered and are not 
attched.



118 67946 MSP not attached. 1. RA experience claimed at page 8 need to be signed by competent 
 authority.

2. MSP is pending.

119 64878 Proper Date not mentioned in  experience 
certificates.PG Marks sheet not attached, UG 
Marks sheet not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. MSP not attached.

 1. Marks card for all classes is not attached. 
2.  Candidate is asked to submit the proof of experience claimed at page 

 10 without tampering the original dates, a fresh may be produced.
2. Proof for experience for page 11 is not attached.

120 64999 PG Marks sheet not attached,  UG Marks sheet 
not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Marks card of 10th to PG not attached. (percentage or marks obtained 

 should be clear)
3. Awards not considered.

121 72363  MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. M.Tech in Nanotechnology
 2. PhD certificate is missing.

3. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 is done as guest faculty. 
 hence not considered.

4. Awards claimed at page 8-9 not considered.

122 66019 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. PG Marks sheet not attached,MSP 
not attached.

 1. BSc and MSc marks certificates are not attached.
2. Research experience claimed at page 7 not considered as same is 

 done as junior resident; besides no evidence is attached.
3. Research experience claimed at page 8 had a date variation that was 
rectified in view of the evidence attached.

123 66981 Msc Microbiology, Equivalence Certificate not 
attached.,  PG Marks sheet not attached, UG 
Marks sheet not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. PG in Microbiology
 2. Certificate from AIU is pending

3. Awards are not considered

124 72236  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. SET

125 68294 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, # PG 
Marks sheet not attached, # UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. PG is in Biotechnology
 2. UG and PG marks certificate needs to be attached.

 3. PDF experience certificate claimed at page 7 needs proof.
 4. Experience claimed at page 8, 9, and 10 cannot be considered.

 5. Experience claimed at page 11, 12, 13 and 14 need proof/certificate.
6. Awards claimed at 15 to 19 are not considered.

126 65285 MSP not attached. CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

 1. PG in Biotechnology
2. 10th and 12th marks card is not attached.

127 64269  1. PDF claimed at page 7 should be issued by a competent authority.
 3. Postdoc experience claimed twice at page 10 and 11.

4. Awards claimed at page 14-16 not considered.

128 66958 Experience certificates not attached.MSP not 
attached.

 1. MSP is pending.
 2. Awards are not considered.

3. Ph.D. is not claimed in the form by candidate.

129 63602 NO SET,  No NET/Ph.D,  UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. MSc (MLT Biotechnology)
 2. No NET, No SET, No PhD

 3. Doesn't meet the basic eligibility criteria.
4. Experience claimed at page 6 not backed by any evidence.

130 71633 Hard copy not received
131 69939 Hard copy not received
132 69501 Hard copy not received
133 68500 Hard copy not received
134 66503 Hard copy not received
135 63813 Hard copy not received
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S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 
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Audit II                                                             

Observations/Deficiencies
1 63861 NET Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.  1. SC certificate not attached

 2. MSP certificate not attached.
3. Postdoc experience claimed on page 9 is not considered for 
want of a certificate from the competent authority.

2 66430 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not attached. 
PG Marks sheet not attached,UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. MSc marks certificate is not attached.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. The postdoc experience period goes beyond the last date of 
submission of forms by 9 months, and the candidate is still 
pursuing the Postdoc. Hence, not considered.

3 65593 PG Marks sheet not attached,  Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.,  MSP not attached.

1. SC certificate could not be retrieved online. Therefore,, clear 
 and unambiguous evidence should be produced.

 2. Awards claimed at page 8-10 not considered.
3. Research papers claimed at page 15-17 not found in UGC 
approved journal lists.

4 66281 Documents not attached. No evidence is attached with the form for the claimed 
qualifications and research publications.
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   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                             

Observations/Deficiencies
1 63991 1. Awards claimed at page 11-14, 16 and 18 not considered.

2 64928  MSP not attached. 1. Postdoc experience claimed at page 11 not supported by any 
 evidence.

2. Awards claimed at page 12-13 not considered.
3 65280 MSP not attached. 1. 10th and 12th marks card is not attached.

4 63952 Experience certificate not attached.  1. MSP is pending
2. Experience claimed at page 10 is not attached.

5 69792 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate.

1. Awards not valid.

6 72130 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. MSc in Biochemistry
2. Experience claimed at page 18 (PDF) clashes with the 

 teaching experience already claimed.
3. Experience at page 19 claimed as PDF cannot be considered 

 as this experience is claimed before the attaining the Ph.D.  
4. Awards are not considered.

7 66023 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. Experience certificate at page 10 cannot be considered.
 2. Awards cannot be considered.

3. Variations in experience certificate is edited.
8 64248 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP is pending

2. PDF experience claimed at 14 falls under the Ph.D. residency 
 period.

3. Awards are not considered.
9 64393 Experience certificates not attached., MSP not 

attached.
1. Awards are not considered.

10 65576 MSP not attached.  1. MSc Biochemistry.
2. The postdoc experience claimed at pages 12 is not supported 

 by unambiguous evidence.
3. Awards claimed at page 14-26 not considered.

11 63973  MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. Awards claimed at page 14-16 not considered.

12 64112 Date variation in attached experience certificate., 
MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Plant Biotechnology
2. Experience at page 9 and 10 do fall in the residency P.H.D 

 period so cannot be considered.
3. Awards ca not be considered.

13 68874 Experience certificate not attached. MSP not 
attached.

 1. MSc in Biochemistry
 2. 10 and 12 marks card not attached.

 3. MSP is pending
4. Teaching experience claimed to include breaks, this may be 

 updated a fresh. 
5. Awards are not considered.

14 64144 M.Sc Microbiology, MSP not attached.  1. GG in Microbiology
 2. MSP is pending

3. Experience claimed at page 9 does not show the end date. 
Therefore, a fresh copy indicating the end date may be 
produced.

15 65004 1. Awards not valid.

16 66060 MSC/PH.D IN  BIOCHEMISTRY,MSP not attached. 1. Awards are not considered.

17 66047 1. PG is in Biochemistry

18 64728  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 10 is done as a guest 

 faculty; therefore, it can't be considered.
3. Awards claimed at page 14-15 not considered.

19 64080  1. MSc, PhD, NET in Biochemistry.
2. PDF claimed at page 7 should be issued by a competent 

 authority.
 3. Postdoc experience claimed twice at page 10 and 11.

4. Awards claimed at page 14-16 not considered.
20 63925 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 

certificate.NET Certificate not attached.
1. Dates claimed for experience at page 9 clashes with the date 
of Ph.D. award (13-08-2012)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                               

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   
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21 66419  1. MSc Biotechnology.
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 10 done as Guest 

 Faculty.
3. Awards claimed at page 13-16 not considered.

22 64304  MSc in Biochemistry
Date variation in attached experience certificates.,  
MSP not attached., PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. PG in Biochemistry
 2. MPS is pending

4.  Awards are not considered.

23 64735 MSP not attached. 1. Certificate for the expereince claimed at page 10-11 not 
 issued by the competent authority.

2. Award claimed at page 12-15 not considered.
24 64975  1. MSc, M.Phil, PhD and NET in Biotechnology.

 2. Experience claimed at page 12 lacks proper evidence.
3. Awards claimed at page 14-17 not considered.

25 64679 NET Agricultural Biotechnology 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 8 done as guest faculty, 
 therefore not considered.

 2. Postdoc experience claimed at page 10-11 not considered.
3. Awards claimed at page 12-13 not considered.

26 63832 1. Experience claimed at page 15 should be obtained from 
competent authority.

27 65710 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
MSP not attached.,  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. MSc Biotechnology and Bioresources
 2. NET & SET in Biotechnology
 3. MSP certificate not attached.

4. Experience claimed at page 13 is performed at a higher 
 secondary level. Therefore, cant be entertained.

5. Awards claimed at page 15 and 16 not considered.
28 68623

29 64568 M.Sc Biochemistry  1. MSc Biochemistry.
2. Awards claimed at page 12-15 not considered.

30 68670 ,MSP not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached  1. MSc in Biochemistry
 2. MSP is pending

3 Awards are not considered.
31 63703 MSP not attached.  1. MSP pending

2 Awards not considered.
32 64948 1. Awards are not valid.

33 65779 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. MSc, MPhil, PhD and SET in Biotechnology
2. Revised marks certificate of graduation must be produced to 

 consider the claimed marks.
 3. Experience claimed at page 17 cant be considered.

4. Awards claimed at page 19-22 not considered.
34 64822 SET Mother Teresa Women's University 

Kodaikanal, Tamil Nadu ,  PG Marks sheet not 
attached, UG Marks sheet not attached., MSP not 
attached.

 1. MSP is pending
 2. Awards are not valid.

3. Experience claimed at page 12 cannot be considered.

35 68923 1. Experience claimed at page 11 need to be issued by 
 competent authority of the institution.

2. Awards claimed at page 12-14 cannot be considered.
36 72278 Proper date not mentioned in experience 

certificate.
 1. Experience at page 12 not attached.

2. Award claimed at page 14 does not mention of obtaining gold.

37 69605 Date variation in attached experience certificates., 
MSP not attached.

 1. MPS is pending
2. PDF experience claimed at page 8 and 13 needs to be issued 

 from competent authority.
Awards not valid

38 69231  Msc. Agriculture  Microbiology
 NET Agriculture  Microbiology
 P.hd Agriculture  Microbiology

Date variation in attached experience certificates.

 1. MSc in Agricultural  Microbiology
2. Experience claimed at page 14 needs a counter signature 

 from competent authority.
3. Awards are not valid.

39 64745 1. Awards claimed at page 16-18 not considered.

40 65057  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Experience claimed at Page 10 not maintainable at the time 
 falls in the residency period of Ph.D.

2. Awards not maintainable.
41 72347 UG Marks sheet not attached. 1. Awards not maintainable.

42 65697 MSP not attached.  1. MSc Botany.
 2. M.Phil & PhD Biosciences

3.Awards claimed at page 15-21 not considered.
43 63896

44 64244  M.Sc. Clinical Biochemistry
P.hd   Clinical Biochemistry

1. PG in Clinical Biochemistry



45 63705 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Experience page 10 and 11 needs a countersign from the 
 AR/DR of the teaching wing of university.

2. Research experience at page 14 is already claimed at page 
 10 for teaching experience. 

3. Research experience at page 15 is the research project 
funding (ECR), whose residency period falls at the already claim 

 made ate page 11. 
3. Awards other than page 16 are not considered.

46 64376 Bachelor of Technology (Bio-Technology-
 Engineering.

Master of Technology (Biotechnology),  CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG)., MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is pending
2. Experience at page 9 does not have a sufficient proof to 
indicate the start date and end date of experience claimed. 

 Therefore, a fresh may be produced. 
3. Publication at page 17 has insufficient proof a final publication 
may be produced.

47 68573 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.

 1. MSc in Biochemistry
 2. MSP is pending.

3. Experience claimed at page 10 has insufficient proof to 
 indicate the end date (fresh may be produced).

4. Experience claimed at page 11 needs to exclude the break 
 period. hence a fresh may be claimed in the form.

5. Experience at page 13 is edited with regard to end date in 
certificate provided (31-10-2020).

48 63773  M.Phil certificate not attached.
Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is not attached.
 2. M-Phil degree not attached.

3. Awards claimed not attached.
49 72301 M.Sc BIOINFORMATICS  1. MSc Bioinformatics

 2. Visiting faculty experience at page 7 not valid.
3. Awards not valid.

50 65147 1. Awards are not considered.

51 64553 Awards claimed at page 10-13 not considered.

52 66365  1. MSc and PhD in Agriculture Biotechnology.
 2. Research claimed at page 11-16 not considered.

3. Awards claimed at page 17-19 not considered.
53 66394 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. M.Tech. Animal Biotechnology.

2. Awards claimed at page 9-16 not considered.
54 65942  MSP not attached.  1. PG in molecular biology and Biotechnology

2. MSP pending
55 63959  Msc Bioinformatics

Experience certificate not attached.NET Certificate 
not attached., JRF Certificate not attached. MSP 
not attached.

 1. MSc Bioinformatics
 2. Ph.D Biotechnology.

3. Experience claimed at page 8 had a variation in period cited 
in the form and mentioned on the certificate. Therefore, period 

 was accordingly updated on the form.
4. The certificate attached for the research experience claimed 

 at page 9 is not issued by the competent authority.
 5. Awards claimed at pages 10 and 11 are not considered.

6. MSP certificate not attached.

56 68810  M.Tech Biotechnology
PDF date of Award 31-03-2024(Advtt.Notice last 

 date 26.01.2024
Date variation in experience certificate., MSP not 
attached.

 1. M.Tech is in Biotechnology
2. PDF end date is edited similar to date of submission of form. 
 
3. Awards are not valid

57 65282  1. MSc Biotechnology
2. Research experience claimed at page 12 had a date variation 

 that was resolved.
3. Awards claimed at page 13-17 not considered.

58 65425 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSP is pending
 2. Awards are not considered. 

3. Teaching exp. claimed at P No. 8 not considered. Also, for P 
No. 9, certificate is not attached with the form.

59 64716  MSP not attached.  1. MSc biotechnology
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Certificate for the research experience claimed at pages 8-9 
 not issued by the competent authority.

4. Awards claimed at page 10-11 not considered.
60 64994 ,Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.  1. PG in Biochemistry

 2. MSP pending.
3. Awards not maintainable.

61 68441 MSP not attached. 1. Award not valid.

62 65787 MSc and PhD in Biotechnology.

63 64633  M. Sc.in Plant Biotechnology
 P.hd  Forest Biotechnology

Experience certificate not attached.MSP not 
attached.

 1. MSc plant biotechnology.
 2. Postdoc experience claimed at page 8 not considered.

3. Award claimed at page 9 not considered.

64 68720 MSP not attached.UG Marks sheet not attached.  1. Experience claimed at page 8 cannot be considered.
2. Awards claimed cannot be considered.



65 66300 MSP not attached.  1. MSP is pending
2. Experience claimed for teaching at page 9 may be produced 

 from AR/DR of the teaching wing of university.
3. PDF experience claimed at page 11 has no mention of end 
date and the start date claimed does not match with that of 
mentioned in corticates. Hence, a fresh with certificate indicating 

 an end date may be produced. 
4. Awards cannot be considered.

66 64487 Proper date not mentioned in experience 
certificate.

1. Awards are not considered.

67 69349  Master of Veterinary  sciences (Biotechnology)
 P.hd Animal Biotechnology

NET Animal Biotechnology,  MSP not attached.

 1. MSP pending
2. Experience claimed at page 8 needs to be countersigned by 
competent authority.

68 64736 1. Awards claimed at page 8-9 not considered.

69 71157 Experience certificates not attached.MSP not 
attached.10th Marks sheet not attached,PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 1. MSP pending
2. Experience claimed at page 8 and 9 to be countersigned by 

 competent authority.
3. Awards not valid.

70 63714 NER Life Science, MSP not attached.  1. MS (Pharma) Biotechnology
 2. MSP certifcate not attached.

3. The Experience certificate for Postdoc experience claimed on 
 page 9 not issued by the competent authority.

 4. Postdoc experience claimed at page 10 needs certificate.
Awards claimed at page 11-16 not considered.

71 67141  MSP not attached. 1. Awards are not considered.

72 69110 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).  1. MSc in Biochemistry
2. Awards not valid.

73 66340 MSc /PH D IN Toxicology, MSP not attached.  1. MSc in Toxicology
 2. MSP pending

 3. Awards are not considered. 
4. PDF experience claimed at page 10 has insufficient proof and 
also clashes with the claim made for page 8.

74 65287  1. MSc Biotechnology.
2. Research experience claimed at page 12 is not supported by 

 clear evidence.
3. Awards claimed at page 13-17 not considered.

75 64518  Msc HUMAN GENTICS
P.hd GENETIC CHARACTERISATION OF NON 
SMALL CELL LUNG CARCINOMA IN PATIENTS 
FROM JAMMU AND KASHMIR

 1. BSc marks certificate not attached.
 2. MSc Human Genetics.

3. Awards claimed at page 12-17 not considered.

76 66944 MSP not attached.CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

1. Awards are not considered.

77 64432 PDF certificate not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached, UG Marks sheet not attached. MSP not 
attached.

 1. PDF experience claimed at page 9 is not attached. 
2. Awards are not valid.

78 64897  MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate is not attached.
2. Certificate of Postdoc experience claimed at page 7 be 

 verified from the issuing institute.
3. Awards claimed at page 10-11 not considered.

79 64931 Masters  Biochemical Engineering and 
Biotechnology,  MSP not attached.JRF Certificate 
not attached.NET Certificate not attached.

 1. Proof of NET certificate is not attached.
2. Experience claimed at page 9 starting from 01-06-2021 to 19-
02-2023. They are the two supporting certificates and in 
between there is a approximately 6 months gap. This may be 
claimed a fresh.

80 63826 MSP not attached. 1. Award is not valid.

81 68746 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is pending
2. Experience clamed at page 7 to 11 does not reflect the end 

 date.
 3. Experaince claimed at page 12 is not attached to form.

4. PDF experience claimed at page 13 do not match with the 
dates mentioned with the document provided. It may be claimed 

 a fresh.
5. Publication claimed at page 19 is not valid.

82 66879 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience at page page 10 cannot be considered. 
 
2. Awards are not considered.

83 66146 PG Marks sheet not attached

84 71356  M.Sc. Medical  Biotechnology
Proper date not mentioned in experience 
certificate.,MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is pending.
2. The experience claimed at page 9 had has a wrong date 
mentioned in form. However, ACTUAL start date from 01-08-
2013 to 07-08-2020. This time period falls in the Ph.D. residency 
period of the candidate and therefore is not maintainable.



85 66209 Date variation in attached Experience 
 Certificate/s

MSC IN BIOCHEMISTRY

 1. PG in Biochemistry
2. Research Associate experience claimed at page 9 is already 

 claimed at page 8. Hence is not considered. 
3. The documentary poof is missing for the claim made for page 
10 with regard to end date mentioned. A clear indication of end 

 date is needed. 
4. Awards cannot be considered.

86 71357  1. PG in Biochemistry
2. Award claimed at page 11 not maintainable and already 

 claimed at page 8. And also is not maintainable for award.
3. Award claimed at page 12 not maintainable.

87 64314 Experience certificate not attached.,MSP not 
attached.

 1. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 needs certificate
2. Award claimed is not considered.

88 65610 1. Awards are not considered.

89 65156 ,MSP not attached.  1. Awards claimed at page 14 to 16 cannot be considered.
 2. MSP is required.

 3. NET certificate required.
4. Disparity in date of experience claimed at page 13 CSIR-
SRA.

90 69642 1. Experience claimed at page 8 is a appointment order and 
 does not indicate start and end date.

2. Experience claimed as PDF at page 9 falls in the Ph.D. 
 residency period.

3. Awards cannot be considered.
91 63691  1. Experience claimed at page 8 cannot be considered. 

 2. Awards are not considered.
3. Publications cliamed at page 11 and 13 are not valid.

92 65150 date of variation with experience certificate 
 submitted 

for the period from 26-05-2005 to 30-11-2005, # 
MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Biochemistry
 2. Publication at page 21, 22 and 23 not valid.

 3. MSP is not attached.
4. Experience certificate for support of page 7 does not indicate 
the start and end date. A fresh may be produced.

93 63680 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is not attached.
2. Experience claimed at page 11 and 12 does not exclude the 
break period. Therefore, a fresh claim may be made.

94 69269 1. Experience clamed at page 7 (guest) not valid.

95 66859 MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Research Associate and SRF experience claimed under 
Teaching experience cannot be considered. Moreover, these 
experiences fall before the PhD residency period and cannot be 
treated as PDF. Also, these certificates are not issued by 
competent authority.

96 69556 MSP not attached.  1. MSP is pending
2. Awards not valid.

97 66162

98 66264 MSP not attached.CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

 1. MSP is pending
 2. PDF is not supported withy sufficient proof.

3. Awards are not considered.
99 64209 M.Sc Neuro Science  1. PG in Neuroscience

 2. 10th marks card is not attached.
3. PDF experience claimed at page 9 to 11 does not indicate a 
start and end date. Therefore, a fresh certificate indicating date 
of start and end date may be produced for consideration.

100 69515 PG Marks sheet not attached, Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Bioscience
2. MSP is pending

101 65961 1. For experience at page 8 and page 9 candidate may produce 
the proof that she was working at this position. Work experience 
for the competent authority is not attached only sanction letter is 
attached.

102 64306  M.Sc Genetices
 M.phil Biotechnology

P.hd Biotechnology, MSP not attached.

 1. PG in Applied Genetics
 2. MSP is pending

3. Awards are not considered.
103 64491  1. MSc, Mphil and PhD in Biotechnology.

2. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 is done as STA cant 
 be considered.

3. Awards claimed at page 9-10 cant be considered.
104 70377 Experience certificates not attached. MSP not 

attached., UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 1. AIU certificate is pending.
2. Experience claimed at page 8 and 9 does fall in the residency 
period of obtaining Ph.D.

105 64640 MSP not attached.  1. MPS is not attached
2. Experience claimed at page 8 is not attached.

106 65381 MSP not attached. 1. Awards are not considered.

107 65814  MSP not attached.  1. MSP is pending
2. Awards are not considered.

108 72356  1. Publication claimed at page 9, 12 and 13 not valid.
2. Awards not maintainable.



109 69001  Revised UG marks card not attached.
 NET  Agricultural Microbiology

 M.Sc Microbiology
 P.hd Microbiology

Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.MSP not attached.

 1. MSC in Microbiology.
 2. Awards are not valid.

3. UG division improvement marks are not matching with 
 submitted marks card.

 4. MSP is pending.
5 Experience claimed at page 8 needs to be countersigned by 

 competent authority.
6. Experience claimed at page 9 is not valid as teaching 
experience.

110 68955 PG Marks sheet not attached, MSP not attached.  1. MSc is in Biochemistry
 2. Marks card for 10th and PG is not attached.

3. Awards are not valid.
111 71993  1. MSc in Biochemistry

 2. MSP is pending 
 3. Awards are not considered

4. Ph.D. is not claimed in the form by candidate.
112 64126 No P.hd   Date of Award 15-05-2024 (Advtt .Notice  

last date 26.01.2024
 1. Ph.D. award certificate not attached.

2. Awards not considered.
113 68488

114 65177 MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PhD award certificate is not submitted.
 2. MSP is not submitted.

3. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 falls in the residency 
 period of candidate.

4. Awards claimed at page 8, 9 10 and 12 is not considered.
115 71284

116 70060 UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached

1. UG and PG marks card not attached.

117 63739 No Set,  No NET/Ph.D  1. No NET/SET and no Ph.D
2. SRF experience claimed as PDF at page 6 to 7 is before 

 Ph.D. cannot be considered.
3. Awards are not maintainable.

118 70006 Master of Technology (Under dual degree 
 programme) in Biotechnology

Experience certificate not attached. UG Marks 
sheet not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached, 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.

 1. UG and PG marks card not attached.
 2. Teaching experience at page 8 not valid (Guest)

3. Awards not maintainable.

119 66084 PH.D FROM OTHER THAN THE INDIAN 
UNIVERSITIES,  MSP not attached.,  Equivalence 
Certificate not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached,UG Marks sheet not attached., 
Publications not attached.

 1. PG in Microbiology
 2. Certificate from AIU is pending

3. Awards are not considered

120 64823 1. Publications claimed at page 8 is not valid.

121 70933 UG Marks sheet not attached.

122 69305 NET Certificate not attached.,UG Marks sheet not 
attached.,  DOB certificate not attached,  PG Marks 
sheet not attached, 10th Marks sheet not attached

1. None of the certificates (hard copy) that are claimed are not 
attached to form.

123 67940 PH.D IN ANIMAL BIO-CHEMISTRY, # MSP not 
attached.

 1. PG is in Biochemistry
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Awards from page 18 to 22 not considered.
124 66506 MSC/MPHIL/PHD IN BICHEMISTRY  1. PG in Clinical Biochemistry

2. Award at page 15 is not considered.
125 66644 1. All the awards except 1 award is valid.

126 66956 1. Award at page 11 and 13 are not considered.

127 66502 ,Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached., 
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

1. Awards are not valid.

128 67028 ,MSP not attached. ok

129 67874  1. Teaching experience claimed at page no 9 is not valid. 
2. Awards are not considered.

130 66968 NET Certificate not attached., MSP not attached. 1. Experience claimed at page 13 is not attached.

131 66458  
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

132 67585 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Awards are not considered. Award at page 18 is for ICMR RA 
can be considered as PDF experience. However, candidate 
needs to apply a fresh with sufficient proof.

133 66992  NET Certificate not attached.  1. PG is in Biochemistry
2. Awards are no valid.

134 67404 MSP not attached.



135 68093 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSc Sericulutre
 2. PhD Biotechology

3. JRF claimed as posdoc experience at page 11 cant be 
 entertained.

 4. Awards claimed at page 12 and 14 not considered.
5. Award claimed at page 13 is not backed by any evidence.

136 67536 MSP not attached.CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

1. MSc, PhD and NET in Biotechnology.

137 66752 MSP not attached. 1. Proof for teaching experience claimed at page 9 is not 
 attached.

2. Claim made for teaching experience at page 10 as 
Ramalingaswami fellow needs proof from competent authority 

 (AR/DR teaching wing).
 3. Award claimed for Ramalingaswami are not maintainable.  

4. Experience claimed at page 11 falls in the PhD residence 
(Before 31-01-2011- 1 month in the Ph.D. residency period) 
period and the certificate needs to be provided by competent 
authority of the University.

138 67990 MSP not attached.  1. MSC Biochemistry.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Postdoc experience claimed at page 8 not supported by clear 
 and valid evidence.

4. Awards claimed at page 9-11 not considered.
139 66763 1. Experience claimed at page 7 as senior resident needs a 

 mention of teaching.
2. Award claimed is not considered.

140 67442 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. Experience at page 10 is not maintainable.
 2. Award is not considered.

3. Publication claimed for nucleotide sequence at page 15 is not 
considered.

141 66861 UG Marks sheet not attached., MSP not attached. 1. PDF experience claimed at page 10 does not indicate a end 
 date (A fresh may me produced)

2. Dates mentioned for PDF experience at page 11 does not 
match with the certificates provided (dates do differ) a fresh may 

 be provided.
3 Award (Ramalinga Swami) is not considered.

142 67441 1. Experience claimed at page 12 and 13 claimed as PDF 
experience (ICMR fellowship falls before the residency period of 
Ph.D.

143 68388 Date variation in attached Experience 
 Certificate/s

MSC/PH.D IN BIOCHEMISTRY, MSP not attached.

 1. MSP is pending
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 needs to be issued by 

 competent authority.
3. Teaching experience claimed at page 9 has breaks which are 
claimed. Therefore, candidate can apply a fresh.

144 67001 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
MSP not attached., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Experience at page 8 and 9 cannot be considered as PDF as 
 this experience was gained before the time of obtaining Ph.D.

2. Note page 10 and 11 claimed for research are claimed in the 
 teaching tab. 

3. Awards are not valid.

145 67071 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  1. PG in Bioresource and Biotechnology, Ph.D. Biotechnology
2. Experience claimed at page 8 needs to be issued by the head 
of the institution/Registrar or Dean Research.

146 67949  ITEGRATED BSC MSC IN SYSTEM BIOLOGY
SET CERTIFICATE  FROM TAMIL NADU 
UNIVERSITY,  CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG). MSP not attached., Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 1. UG/PG in Systems Biology 
 2. 10 and 12 marks card not attached.

 3. Ph.D. degree certificate not attached.
 4. Publication claimed at page 10 and 12 is not valid. 

5. Award claimed is not valid.

147 66796 Proper experience certificates not attached.  1. PG is in Biochemistry
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 to 10 falls in the 

 Ph.D. residency period. 
3. Experience claimed at page 11 does not match with the 
supported certificate and the claimed date or the date in 

 certificate falls in the Ph.D. residency period.
4. Awards are not considered.

148 66670

149 66527 1. Awards are cone considered. In these awards, wise PDF can 
not be considered as award. Candidate can apply/claim it as 
fresh as PDF, this is subject to condition while producing a 
sufficient proof that candidate is working as PDF in host 
institute.

150 67937  1. Experience certificate at page 10 not valid.
2. PDF experience claimed at page 11 should be 

 certified/authenticated by Dean research of this University.
3. Awards are not considered.



151 66887 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates. PG Marks sheet not attached,  MSP 
not attached.

 1. PG is in Biochemistry
2. PG marks card does not reveal the University name from 

 which a degree has been obtained.
 3. MSP is pending

4. Awards claimed at page 11 regarding first position (hard copy 
 is missing)

 5. Awards claimed at page 12 to 14 cannot be considered.
6. Experience claimed at pages 9 and 10 are edited for its actual 
as per the certificates provided.

152 68110 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
MSP not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. The MSc (Biotechnology) marks certificate is not attached.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

 3. Awards claimed at page 8 and 9 not considered. 
4. Research papers claimed at page 12-13 not found in the 
UGC approved journal lists.

153 67174  1. MSc Biochemistry.
2. The attached certificates for the Postdoc experience claimed 
at pages 8-9 don't mention the starting date; it require clear 

 certification from the institution for consideration.
3. No evidence is attached for the postdoc experience claimed 
at page 10.

154 66623 PH.D IN BIOCHEMISTRY  1. PG is in Biochemistry
2. Experience certificate at page 13 needs a clear certificate 

 indicating the work performed at date of start and end.
 3.  Awards are not considered.

4. Hardcopy of all the publication are needed for validation.
155 66810 UG Marks sheet not attached.  1. PG is in Biochemistry

 2. UG marks card is not attached.
3. Experience claimed at page 10 does not indicate the end 
date. Therefore, a fresh may be produced to fulfill the claim.

156 66694 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Ph.D. degree is no attached.

157 68091  MSP not attached.UG Marks sheet not 
attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. MSP is pending
2. UG and PG marks card not attached.

158 66812 PG Marks sheet not attached,UG Marks sheet not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 1. Marks card for 10, 12, UG and PG is not attached.
2. Awards claimed are not maintainable.

159 66663  DOB certificate not attached, 10th Marks sheet not 
attached,  UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks 
sheet not attached

1. Marks card of 10th to PG not attached (percentage or marks 
 obtained should be clear).

 2.  MSP not attached.
3. Awards not considered.

160 66875 All  Documents not visible, PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

1. A clear copy of xerox copy of the marks card 10th to PG class 
 may be submitted. 

2. A experience certificate claimed at page 8 needs to be 
produced indicating start and end date and should be issued by 
competent authority.

161 67150 PG Marks sheet not attached, UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. UG and PG marks certificate needs to be attached.
 2. PDF experience certificate claimed at page 7 needs proof.

3. Expoerance claikmed at page 8, 9, and 10 cannot be 
 considereed.

4. Experience claimed at page 11, 12, 13 and 14 need 
 proof/certificate.

5. Awards claimed at 15 to 19 are not considered.

162 70901 Hard copy not received
163 69061 Hard copy not received
164 67178 Hard copy not received
165 64973 Hard copy not received
166 64492 Hard copy not received



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                             

Observations/Deficiencies
1 67210 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. EWS certificate not attached.

2.Postdoc expereince claimed at page 13 not 
 considered.

3. Award claimed at page 15 not considered.
2 65944 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. EWS certificate not attached.

 2. Experience claimed at page 10 not valid.
3. Awards claimed at page 13-16 not considered.

3 64375 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificates.

Ews certificate not attached. CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG). MSP not attached.

 1. EWS certificate not attached.
2. Marks mentioned on PG certificate couldnt not be 

 deciphered.
 3. M.Tech Biotechnology.

4. Expereince claimed at page 9-11 not supported 
 by any evidence.

5. Award claimed at page 12 not considered.
4 66364  M.Sc (Agriculture) Plant Biotechnology

 NET (Agriculture) Plant Biotechnology
EWS Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.

 1. MSc and PhD in Agriculture Biotechnology.
2. Research claimed at page 11-16 not 

 considered.
 3. Awards claimed at page 17-19 not considered.

4. EWS certificate not attached.

5 67022 Ews certificate not attached. PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  MSP not attached.

 1. EWS certificate not attached.
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 9-10 not 

 attached not supported by the
 3. Expereince claimed at page 11 not valid.

 4. 10th and 12 th marks certificate not attached.
3.

6 67438 EWS certificate not attached.  1. EWS certificate not attached.
2. Certificate for the expereince claimed at page 10-

 11 not issued by the competent authority.
3. Award claimed at page 12-15 not considered.

7 69325 EWS Certificate not attached.  1. EWS certificate not attached
 2. MSc Biotechnology.

3. Teaching experience claimed at page 10 is not 
considered as the same is obtained at the higher 

 secondary level.
4. Research papers claimed at pages 15-16 require 
full papers with complete bibliographic details for 
cosideration.

8 68341 EWS Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  1. EWS certificate not attached.
 2. MSC Biotechnology

3. Teaching experience claimed at page 7-8 should 
 be verified from the concerned college.

 4. Awards claimed at page 9 not considered.
5. Research papers claimed at pages 10.13.14.15 
and 16 not found in any UGC approved journal lists.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  

3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                               
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
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